

Dear Valued Propane Customer,

We are excited to announce that **Fraley Propane** is changing our name to **LP Propane**. While you'll notice a fresh new look with our name and logo, rest assured that nothing else is changing. LP Propane has owned Fraley Propane for over 10 years but chose to keep operating under the Fraley name as it was synonymous with community pride and exceptional service. LP Propane remains committed to the same great service and trusted relationships you've come to rely on.

LP Propane has been your family-owned propane provider in Cortez and are now just choosing to use the same logo company wide. LP Propane will continue to provide the same great service; by the same great people; with the same competitive prices; that you've been accustomed to. Stop by and say "Hi" to Judy Marquez and Sue Miller—they'll be here to greet you as always.

What's Staying the Same:

- Same Great People. Same Great Service. Same Competitive Prices.
- Same team operating the business and answering your calls.
- Same Hours. Same Location.

Key Changes:

- Logo: Where you used to see the Fraley logo, you will now see the LP Propane logo.
- **Customer ID Number:** After 10/1/24, you may notice a new customer ID number on your statements and notices.

We look forward to continuing to maintain our strong relationship with you and providing the reliable propane services you deserve. Thank you for the opportunity to serve you.

Best regards,

Your Cortez Team!

Judy MarquezMark MalinowskiSue MillerCarlos WhitmerCraig ClutterJeremy PribbleLeon HughesLuke Bates